Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

Version 03.00, March 2015
26 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FSVR Real-Time Spectrum Analyzer
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Real-Time Spectrum Analyzer R&S®FSVR7 1311.0006.07
Real-Time Spectrum Analyzer R&S®FSVR13 1311.0006.13
Real-Time Spectrum Analyzer R&S®FSVR30 1311.0006.30
Real-Time Spectrum Analyzer R&S®FSVR40 1311.0006.40
Accessories supplied
Power cable, quick start guide and CD-ROM (with operating manual and service manual)
R&S®FSVR30: test port adapter with 3.5 mm female (1021.0512.00) and N female (1021.0535.00) connectors
R&S®FSVR40: test port adapter with 2.92 mm (K) female (1036.4790.00) and N female (1036.4777.00) connectors
Options
Designation  Type  Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Audio Demodulator R&S®FSV-B3 1310.9516.02 yes retrofit in service center
OCXO Reference Frequency R&S®FSV-B4 1310.9522.02 yes user-retrofittable
OCXO Extended Frequency Stability R&S®FSV-B4 1310.9522.03 yes user-retrofittable
Additional Interfaces R&S®FSV-B5 1310.9539.02 yes IF out, video out,
AUX port, trigger out,
2 × USB
Digital Baseband Interface R&S®FSV-B17 1310.9568.02 yes user-retrofittable, for
details ask service center
Solid State Drive (removable hard drive) R&S®FSVR-B18 1310.9697.08 yes user-retrofittable
Spare Hard Drive (removable hard drive) R&S®FSVR-B19 1310.9574.08 yes user-retrofittable
LO/IF Ports for External Mixers R&S®FSV-B21 1310.9597.02 no R&S®FSVR30 and
R&S®FSVR40 only
RF Preamplifier (9 kHz to 7 GHz) R&S®FSV-B22 1310.9600.02 yes user-retrofittable
RF Preamplifier (9 kHz to 13.6 GHz) R&S®FSV-B24 1310.9616.13 no
RF Preamplifier (9 kHz to 30 GHz) R&S®FSV-B24 1310.9616.30 no
RF Preamplifier (9 kHz to 40 GHz) R&S®FSV-B24 1310.9616.40 no
Electronic Attenuator, 1 dB steps R&S®FSV-B25 1310.9622.02 yes user-retrofittable
Firmware/software
FM Stereo Measurements R&S®FSV-K7S 1310.8126.02
Bluetooth®/EDR Measurements R&S®FSV-K8 1310.8155.02
Power Sensor Measurement with
R&S®NRP-Zxx Power Sensors
R&S®FSV-K9 1310.8203.02  supports R&S®NRP-Zxx
power sensors
Analysis of GSM, EDGE and EDGE Evolution
Signals
R&S®FSV-K10 1310.8055.02
Noise Figure and Gain Measurements R&S®FSV-K30 1310.8355.02
Phase Noise Measurement Application R&S®FSV-K40 1310.8403.02
Vector Signal Analysis R&S®FSV-K70 1310.8455.02
Analysis of 3GPP FDD Base Station Signals
incl. HSPA+
R&S®FSV-K72 1310.8503.02
3GPP FDD UE Analysis incl. HSPA+ R&S®FSV-K73 1310.8555.02
3GGP TD-SCDMA BTS Measurements R&S®FSV-K76 1310.8603.02
TD-SCDMA UE Measurements R&S®FSV-K77 1310.8655.02
Analysis of CDMA2000® Base Station Signals  R&S®FSV-K82 1310.8703.02
CDMA2000® MS Measurements R&S®FSV-K83 1310.8755.02
Analysis of 1xEV-DO Base Station Signals  R&S®FSV-K84 1310.8803.02
1xEV-DO MS Measurements R&S®FSV-K85 1310.8778.02
Analysis of WLAN 802.11a, b, g, j Signals R&S®FSV-K91 1310.8903.02
Extension of R&S®FSV-K91 to 802.11n R&S®FSV-K91n 1310.9468.02
Analysis of WiMAX™ 802.16 SISO Signals R&S®FSV-K93 1310.8955.02
Analysis of EUTRA/LTE FDD Downlink Signals R&S®FSV-K100 1310.9051.02
Analysis of EUTRA/LTE FDD Uplink Signals R&S®FSV-K101 1310.9100.02